STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

MELSTA REGAL FINANCE LTD

Head Office : Level 1, No 33, Park Street, Colombo 02
Registered Office : No 110, Norris Canal Road, Colombo 10,
Tel: 0115200 100, Fax: 0115200 111, Web : www.melstaregalfinance.lk

Rs.’'000

Financial Statements as at 30th September 2016

INCOME STATEMENT

Rs.'000

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (AS PER REGULATORY REPORTING)

Rs.’'000

30.09.2016

Rs.

31.03.2016
(Audited)
Rs.

Period Ended 30th September

2016

2015

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Investment in government securities
Financial investments - available-for-sale

Financial investments -Fair value through profit or loss

Finance lease receivables

Hire purchase receivables
Loans and advances

Factoring receivables

Other receivables

Tax receivables

Investment in Land Stock
Intangible assets

Property, plant and equipment

129,580
309,183
331
64,020
2,674,800
72,868
1,695,261
290,696
45,913
25,721
23,200
27,226
114,743

140,843
161,473
331
111,040
2,453,747
111,674
1,982,685
291,252
40,805
20,583
5,200
34,554
47,456

Gross Income

456,079

332,722

Interest income
Less: Interest expenses

446,061
204,655

329,150
110,589

Net interest income
Other income

241,405
10,018

218,560
3,572

Less: Impairment of loan losses

251,424
28,827

222,132
35,279

Net operating income

Less: Operating expenses

Personnel expenses

Premises, equipment and establishment expenses
Depreciation

Other Overhead expenses

222,597

63,982
24,030
12,846
50,004

186,854

58,594
17,286

7,430
46,276

Total assets

5,473,544

5,401,643

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Bank overdrafts

Other financial liabilities due to customers
Interest bearing loans and borrowings
Liabilities of FBIL customers

Trade and other payables

Retirement benefit obligations

67,378
2,649,407
1,219,634

830
204,060
4,053

92,986
1,206,189
2,640,783

885
178,774
3,003

Operating Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities
before VAT on Financial Services
Less: VAT on financial services

71,734
13,945

57,267
11,539

Profit before income tax
Less:Income tax expense

57,790
8,629

45,728
7,533

Profit after income tax

49,160

38,195

Attributable to equity holders of the parent

49,160

38,195

Basic/diluted earnings per share - Rs.

0.88

0.68

As at 30 September

30.09.2016 31.03.2016

Regulatory Capital Adequacy
Core Capital (Tier 1 Capital ) Rs.'000
Total Capital Base Rs.'000

Core capital Adequacy Ratio, as % of Risk Weighted Assets
Total Capital Adequacy Ratio, as % of Risk Weighted Assets
Capital funds to deposit Liabilities Ratio (minimum requirement, 10%)

1,279,024 1,279,023
1,279,024 1,279,023
25% 25%
25% 25%
50% 111%

Assets Quality ( Quality of Loan Portfolio)

Gross Non performing Accommodations, Rs.'000
Gross Non performing Accommodations Ratio %
Net Non performing Accommodations Ratio %

237,752
4.84%
1.25%

232,253
4.66%
1.71%

Profitability

Net Interest Margin

Return on Assets (before tax)
Return on Equity (after tax)

8.31%
2.10%
7.61%

8.64%
1.44%
5.38%

Regulatory Liquidity (Rs.’000)
Required minimum amount of liquid assets
Available amount of liquid assets

Required minimum amount of Government securities

Available amount of Government securities

300,386
438,764
296,014
309,183

124,271
302,316
153,259
161,473

Total liabilities

4,145,361

4,122,620

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Equity

Stated capital
Reserve fund
Retained loss

1,340,295
9,382
(21,493)

1,340,295
9,382
(70,653)

Period Ended 30th September

2016

2015

Total equity

1,328,183

1,279,023

Profit for the period
Items that will never be reclassified to profit or foss

49,160

Actuarial gains/ (losses) on defined benefit obligations -

Income tax on other comprehensive income

38,195

Total liabilities and equity

5,473,544

5,401,643

Total comprehensive income /(loss) for the period

49,160

Memorandum information
Number of employees
Number of branches
Number of service centers

148
7
1

CERTIFICATION

We, the undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer and the AGM - Finance & Planing / Compliance

Officer of Melsta Regal Finance Ltd certify jointly that:

(a) the above statements have been prepared in compliance with the format and definitions

prescribed by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka;

(b) the information contained in these statements have been extracted from the un audited financial
statements of the Licensed Finance Company unless indicated as audited.

(Sgd)
D.M.N.P.Karunapala
Chief Executive Officer
215t November 2016
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Colombo

Level 1, No 33, Park Street,
Colombo 02

Kurunegala

Kurunegala

Level 1, No 252, Negombo Road

Finance Ltd
“In safe hands”

Matara

No. 469 A, Angarika Dharmapala Mawatha,

Pamburana, Matara

Insurance

Transport
Warehousing & Pledge Loans

Inventory Maintenance g I

Kandy Negombo

No.206, Katugastota Road,
Kandy.

No. 600 A,1/1, Chilaw Road,
Kattuwa, Negombo
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Kegalle

No 440 B, Kandy Road,
Meepitiya, Kegalle.

FACTORING

FACTORING

Kiribathgoda

No. 107, Makola Road,
Kiribathgoda.

TERM LOAN

I —anli—
REVOLVING LOAN

Kuliyapitiya

No. 47/1/1, Kurunegala Road,
Kuliyapitiya.

(Sgd)
D.J.Withanachchi

AGM - Finance & Planing
215t November 2016
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Gampaha

Level 01, No. 396/1/1, Colombo Road,
Gampaha.

LC | Import Loans | Pledge Loans | Short Term Loans | Corporate Finance | Project Loans | SME Finance | Debt Factoring | Credit Guarantees | AUTO ®a-eg | Operating Lease | Leasing | Housing Loan | Fixed Deposits | Savings | Debit Card

Date of Incorporation: 29/03/2007, (Reg. No. PB 878)
Licensed by the Monetary Board of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka under the Finance Business Act No 42 of 2011
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